said the project will include upgrading 
a 1.8-kilometre access road to bitumen 
standard, construction of bulk sewer and 
water infrastructure, installation of water 
metres and the development of a community 
park. “This launch, I am informed, will cost 
a combined N$57,370,000 (fifty-seven 
million, three hundred and seventy thousand 
Namibian dollars). It entails the upgrade of 
a 1.8-kilometre access road, construction 
of bulk sewer infrastructure, bulk water 
supply, installation of water metres and the 
establishment of a community park,” she 
said.

She noted that improved road access will